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CLASS IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

tern.
NATIVE LAND COURT—continued. 1897-98.

3

VOTE No. 24—continued.
Salaries—continued.

Wellington—Registrar
Clerk and Interpreter
3 Cadets : 1 at £95, 1 at £85, 1 at £65 ...

Gisborne—
Registrar
Clerk

£

200
175
245
240
160

4

8,175
5
6
7

Other Charges—
Payment of Assessors, Extra Clerks, and Interpreters...
Travelling Allowances and Expenses
Contingencies

1,850
3,500

450
i

5,800
Total—Vote No. 24 13,975

VALIDATION OF NATIVE TITLES.
1897-98.

Total number of officers ... 3
VOTE No. 25.
Salaries—

Judge under " The Native Land (Validation of Titles)
Act, 1893"

Registrar and Clerk
Clerk and Interpreter

650
200
200

650
200
200

Other Charges—
Assessors, Travelling Expenses and Contingencies

1,050
500

1,050
500

Total—Vote No. 25 1,55'

1
2
3

CRIMINAL PROSECUTIONS.
VOTE No. 26.

Fees to Crown Solicitors and Prosecutors ...
Expenses of Witnesses
Payment of Jurors under " The Juries Act, 1880"

3,500
7,500
1,500

3,500
7,500
1,500

Total—Vote No. 26 12,50(

"CORONERS ACT, 1867."
VOTE No. 27.

Fees and Expenses on Inquests 2,5002,500

Total—Vote No. 27 2,50i

PRISONS.
1897-98.

Total number of officers ., 126
VOTE No. 28.
Salaries—
Inspector's Office—

Inspector of Prisons
Clerk

Auckland—Gaoler
Surgeon
Matron
3 Principal Warders at £180 ..
7 Warders at £150 ...
9 Assistant Warders at £135 ...
Assistant Matron • ,,.'

700
210

400
100
80

540
1,050
1,215

50

700
210

400
100
80

540
1,050
1,215

50
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