## $Appropriations\ for\ Consolidated\ Fund\ Services.$

## ${\tt CLASS~IV.--JUSTICE~DEPARTMENT--} continued.$

em.	NATIVE LAND COURT—continued.				1897–98.	
i	VOTE No. 24—continued.					
	Salaries—continued.				£	£
3	Wellington—			1		
	Registrar		•••	••• ;	200	
ľ	Clerk and Interpreter		•••		175	
	3 Cadets: 1 at £95, 1 at £85,	1 at £65	•••		245	
4	Gisborne—				240	
Ì	Registrar	•••	•••		240	
	Clerk	•••	•••	•••	160	
				-	0 175	
	OTHER CHARGES-				8,175	
5	Payment of Assessors, Extra	Clerks, an	d Interpret	ers	1,850	
6	Travelling Allowances and Ex	penses	Pre-		3,500	
7	Contingencies		•••		450	
	<u> </u>			1.		
ŀ					5,800	
	TOTAL-VOTE NO	. 24				13,97
and of						
1	VALIDATION OF NA	ATIVE T	ITLES.			
			1897-98.			
	Total number of o	fficers	3			
1	VOTE No. 25. Salaries—					
1	Judge under "The Native L	and (Vali	dation of T	tlog)	1	
	Act, 1893 "	and (van	uation of L	reres)	650	
;	Registrar and Clerk	•••	•••	[	200	
- 1	Clerk and Interpreter		•••		200	
!	Cicik and interpreter	•••	•••	•••		
į				-	1,050	
2	OTHER CHARGES-			-		
	Assessors, Travelling Expense	s and Con	tingencies		500	
	<b>-</b>	,				
i	TOTAL-VOTE NO.	. 25	•••			1,550
1	,					
	CRIMINAL PROS	TOTIMIO:	VI G			
	VOTE No. 26.	ECULIO	, N D .			
1	Fees to Crown Solicitors and	Prospento	re	1	2 500	
2	Expenses of Witnesses	1 TOSCOUTO			3,500 7,500	
$\frac{5}{3}$	Payment of Jurors under "Th	e Juries	Act. 1880"		1,500	
	•				1,000	
	TOTAL-VOTE NO	. 26		-		12,50
	A second					,
Ì	"CORONERS A	CT, 1867.	,,		Ì	
İ	VOTE No. 27.			ļ		
1	Fees and Expenses on Inques	ts	•••		2,500	:
		A= .				
ļ	TOTAL-VOTE NO	. 27	***	-		2,500
1						
į	PRISON	S.				
			1897–98.			
į	Total number of o	fficers	126			
	VOTE No. 28.			1		
1	SALARIES— Inspector's Office			-		
T	Inspector's Office— Inspector of Prisons			4	700	
	Clerk	•••	***		210	
2	Auckland—	•••	•••		210	
-	Gaoler			1	400	
l	Surgeon	•••	•••		100	
	Matron	•••	•••	***	80	
	3 Principal Warders at £180		•••		540	
					0.20	
				1	1.050	
	7 Warders at £150 9 Assistant Warders at £135	•••	•••		$\frac{1,050}{1,215}$	